

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3010/2008

[From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in WP(C) No.548/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI]

SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA THR.SEC.

Respondent(s)

[For final disposal]

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramanian Swamy-in-person
Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Subramanian Swamy, the petitioner appearing in person
started his arguments at 2.30 p.m. and could not conclude till the Court
rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master