

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 0 1 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 in W P(C) No. 5 4 8 / 2 0 0 6  
of The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

S U B R A M A N I A N S W A M Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

E L E C T I O N C O M M I S S I O N O F I N D I A T H R. S E C .

Respondent(s)

[HEA R D BY HON' B L E A S H O K B H A N A N D V. S. S I R P U R K A R , J J .]

Date: 2 3 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) In- Per son

Dr. Roxna Swa my, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.for

Ms. Meena k s hi Arora, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Si rpur k a r pronounced the judgment of the  
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bha n and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

For the reasons given in the Reportable judgment which is placed on  
the file, we confirm the judgment of the High Court and hold that the petition  
as it was presented was liable to be dismissed and was rightly dismissed. This  
would be of course subject to the liberty we have given to the appellant to  
raise the additional question about the freezing of the symbol. Under the  
circumsta nces, there shall be no costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Saniani)  
Court Master